South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 01:35:34 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3760 General Bill, By Klauber, J.G. Felder and Vaughn

A Bill to amend Section 38-43-106, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to continuing education
requirements for insurance agents and exemptions, so as to provide that no fee provided for in this Section or by any
regulation promulgated under this Section shall be charged to, imposed upon, or collected from or on behalf of any person
exempted from the continuing education requirements of this Section.

03/07/95
03/07/95
04/19/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/28/95
05/01/95
05/01/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-48

Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-22
Debate interrupted HJ-23

Amended HJ-25

Read second time HJ-26

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-26
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-22

Page 1 of 1



