South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 01:35:34 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3760 General Bill, By Klauber, J.G. Felder and Vaughn

A Bill to amend Section 38-43-106, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to continuing education requirements for insurance agents and exemptions, so as to provide that no fee provided for in this Section or by any regulation promulgated under this Section shall be charged to, imposed upon, or collected from or on behalf of any person exempted from the continuing education requirements of this Section.

•		·
03/07/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
03/07/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
04/19/95	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
04/26/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-48
04/27/95	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-22
04/27/95	House	Debate interrupted HJ-23
04/27/95	House	Amended HJ-25
04/27/95	House	Read second time HJ-26
04/27/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-26
04/28/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-22